
O.IDER NO. 1994/1

PUBLIC UTILITIES -C(MISSICN

ORDER

APPLICATION OF THE GUYANA, TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH LTD FOR
APPROVAL TO IMPLEMENT A TEMPORARY RATE INCREASE FOR THE

RECOVERY OF UNCOLLECTED REVENUES

INTRGDUCTIGT

The Public Utilities Commission in a decision given on the

abovementioned matter dated 21st December, 1993 authorized by Order

the implementation of temporary rate- increases or!surcharges under

terms and conditions bet out at Sections (a) to ff) of the Order.

Section (b) provided inter alla for the temporary rate increases

to remain in effect up'ta'March 31, 1994, and provided for the time

limitation to be extended at the discretion of the Commission.

The period to 31st March, 1994 was designed to allow verification

of the figures to be used to fix the final rate increases or surcharges.

This verification process has not been completed.

ORDER

In the circumstances as set out above the Commission hereby orders

that the temporary rates or surcharges currently in effect shall continue

to a date not later.than 30th June, 1994, unless the Commission reaches a

final determination before that date, in which case, the rates now authorised

shall cease to .have effect frog such date as the Commission may decide and

shall be replaced by the rates finally dete:cmined. This time limitation may

be extended at the discretion of the Commission.

APPLICI\.TIQI..\[ OF THl~ GUYANA rmLEPHCNl<] AND T8TEGR<\PH urn I!'OH
APPROVAL TO IMPLEi'1.8trr A TENP01U.UY n,\.T8 INCREl\.3E FOR THI1;

REC(fvERY OF m:rcoLLECTED REYE;NUES

The Public Utilities C9mmission L~ a decision given on the
abovementioned matter dated 21st DecembG:r~1993 authorized by Q-.cder

the implementation of temporary rate· increases or~8tlrcharses undGr
terms and condHions set out a.t Sections (a) to tf) of the Order~

Section (1)) proyided .inter aU.a for the temporarv-- rate increc1.a8'S__ ~. v

to I'emain in effect up :-to '1'hroh 31, 1994p and provided for the time

limitation to be extended at the discretion of the Commisslono

The period to 31st ihrohg 1994 vIaS designed to allow vorification

of the figures to he used to fix the· fim.l rate inoreanes or surch-J.rges.

This verification process lUG not been completed.

In the oircumst~nces as set out above the Com~ission hereby orders
thg.t the temporary ra.tes or surcharees currently k"l effect shall oontinue

to a data not later than 30th JW1et 1994~ unless the Commis::Jionre.:l.ohos a.

final determination before that date, in which caseg the rates no\'I authorisccl

shan cease to. have effeot fronl such date as the Commission may decide and

shall be replaced by the rates finally detemlnedo 'l"{US time limitation may

be extended at the discretion of the? Cor:mllissiono
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Signed at Georgetown, Guyana, this 31st day of March, 1994

?444)ri4.

HUGH GEORG

ERROL HANOMAN

4C it
A.M. SANKIES

- MEMBER, PUBLIC UTILITIES CCMMISSION

AND CHAIRMAN ACTING

MEMBER

t- MEMBER

- MISER

-DO-

- DO -

- DO -

Signed at Georgetown, Guyana, this ,31st day of r1archp 1994.

A/Ie (}~.
HUGHGEORGr~

~ .C:~1h~
- 11El'1BER,PUBLIC UTILITIES CO!"1J\'IISE;I rn

A..""ID CH.i\.IRMAN ACTING
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PUBLIC UTILI'T'IES COMMISSION

PER MINUTE

ADJUST OF COT J Ft,i iON a-1ARGES

G$

#

(±)

COUNTRY OF
DESTINATION

(ii) (iii)

COTTFCTION CHARGES ACCOUNTING pNrz
AS SUBMITTED BY COMPONENT AS
G. T. & T. SUBMITTED BY

0 TG. T. LI
T

(iv)

ADJUSTED ACCO UNTING RATE
COMPONENT
- OMM(iii) x 1.6886

COLM(ii) x 1.6886*

(v)

TEMPORARY INCREASE
IN ACCOUNTING RATE

COLM(iv) x 0.70

(vi)

TOTAL COTTECTION
CHARGE
COLMS (ii) + (v)

1 ANGOLA 79.93* 113.18 134.97* 94.48 174.41

2 CONGO 96.83 91.35 154.25 107.98 204.81

3 hidIOPIA 116.21* 117.90 196.28* 137.36 253.57

4 GHANA 97.21 88.88 150.08 105.06 202.27

5 IVORY COAST 109.75 91.35 154.25 107.98 217.73

6 KENYA 76088 63.00 106.38 74.47 151.35

7 NIGERIA 72.89 60.98 102.97 72.08 144.97

8 SENEGAL 85.43* 91.35 144.26* 100.98 186.41

9 SIERRA LEONE 102.15 58.05 98.02 68.62 170.77

10 SOUTH AFRICA 97.97 89.92 151.84 106.29 204.26

11 SUDAN 85.81 73.58 124.25 86.97 172.78

1)'
UGANDA

EGYPT

72.51

83.38*

65.17

117.90

110.05

140.80*

77.03

98.56

149.54

181.94

14 ZIMBABWE 89.61 73.58 124.25 86.97 176.58

15 ZAIRE 96.45 91.35 154.25 107.98 204.43

16 BOLIVIA 86.38* 89.55 145.86* 102.10 188.48

17 CHILE 75.93* 78.30 128.22* 89.75 165.68

18 COLOMBIA 75.93 59.18 99.93 69.95 145.88

19 EQUADOR 76.88 76.50 129.18 90.42 167.30

20 PARAGUAY 76.88* 77.18 129.82* 90.87 167.75

..2/

PUBLIC UTILITIES COM1I:SSION

ADJUS1MENT OF COUECITON CHIIRGES

G$ PER MINUTE
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)

COUNTRY OF COllECTION CdARGES ACCOUNI'TI\l"GB!:TE AnJUSTED ACCOUNTING RATE TEMPOFACZYINCREASE Tffi'AL COllECTION
if DESTINATION AS SUBMITTED BY CCMPONENT AS CCMPONENr rn ACCOUNTING RATE CHARGE

G. T. & T. SUBMITTED BY COIM(iii) x 1.6886 COIM(iv) x 0.70 COlMS(ii) + (v) --
G. T. & T. - COIM(ii) X 1.68867>"

1 ANGOLA 79.93* 113.18 134.977>" 94.48 174.41
2 CONGO 96.83 91.35 154.25 107.98 204.81
3 EIHIOPIA 116.217>" 117.90 196.287>" 137.36 253.57
4 Gl-IANA 97.21 88.88 150.08 105.06 202.27
5 IVORY CG..4ST 109.75 91.35 154.25 107.98 217.73
6 KENYA 76,88 63.00 106.38 74.47 151.35
7 NIGEP..IA. 72.89 60.98 102.97 72.08 144.97
8 SENEGAL 85.43* 91.35 144.267>" 100.98 186.41
9 SIER..~ LEONE 102.15 58.05 98.02 68.62 170.77

10 SOlITH p..FRICA. 97.97 89.92 151.84 106.29 204.26
11 SUDAN 85.81 73.58 124.25 86.97 172.78
- " LGANDA 72.51 65.17 110.05 77 .03 149.54( I)

- _oJ EGYPI' 83.387>" 117.90 140.80""-- 98.56 181.94
14 ZIMBABVJE 89.61 73.58 124.25 ·86.97 176.58
15 ZAIRE 96.45 91.35 154.25 107.98 204.43
16 BOLIVIA 86.387>" 89.55 145.86·k 102.10 188.48
17 CHIlE 75.937>" 78.30 128.227>" 89.75 165.68
18 COLCMBIA 75.93 59.18 99.93 69.95 145.88
19 EQUAOOR 76.88 76.50 129.18 90.42 167.30
20 PARAGUAY 76.88* 77.18 129.827>" 90.87 167.75
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40

41

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ADJUST= OF COTuCTION CHARGES

G$ PER MINUTE

(1) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)

PERU 78,80 78.30 132,22 92.55 171.35

URUGUAY 70,23* 70.43 118.59* 83.01 153.24

MEXICO 84.48 78.30 132,22 92.55 177.03

ALASKA 74.98 54.68 92.33 64.63 139.61

-HAMI 76.88 38.25 64.59 45.21 122.09

PAPAU NEW GUINEA 88.09* 91.13 148,75 104.12 192.21

NEW ZEALAND 74.41 59.18 99.93 69.95 144.36

AFGHANISTAN 100,63* 109.12 169.92* 118.95 219.58

HONG KONG 70.23 60.98 102.97 72,08 142.31

INDONESIA 122.67 84.86 143.29 100.31 222.98

ISRAEL 79.35* 91.35 133.99* 93,79 173.14

LEBANON 86.57* 117.90 146.18* 102.33 188.90

MALAYSIA 88.09 60.98 102.97 72.08 160,17

SAUDI ARABIA 109.75* 117.90 185.32* 129.73 239.48

SINGAPORE 83.65 60.98 102.97 72,08 155.73

TAIWAN 109,75 91.35 154.25 107.98 217,73

THAILAND 108,23 98.33 166.04 116.23 224.46

ANGUILLA 26.15 18.45 31.15 21.81 47,96

BAHAMAS 85,81 77.00 130.02 91.02 176.83

BARBADOS 21.59 13.95 23.56 16,49 38,08

BERMUDA 32,23 18,00 30.39 21.28

PUBLIC UTILITIESCCM1ISSION

ADJUSTMENrOF COlLECTION CHARGES

G$ PER MINUTE

(i) (ii) (vi)(iv)(iii), (v)

21 PERU 78.80 78.30 132.22 92.55 171.35
22 URUGUAY 70.23'k 70.43 118.59'" 83.01 153.24
23 MEXICO 84.48 78.30 132.22 92.55 177.03
24 PJ.)SKA 74.98 54.68 92.33 64.63 139.61
25 HAWAII 76.88 38.25 64.59 45.21 .122.09
26 PAPAU NEW GUINEA 88.09'" 91.13 148.75 104.12 192.21
27 NEW ZEALAND 74.41 59.18 99.93 69.95 144.36
28 AFGHANISTAN 100.63'" 109.12 169.92'" 118.95 219.58
29 HONG KON; 70.23 60.98 102.97 72.08 142.31
30 IJ.\JOONESIA 122.67 84.86 143.29 100.31 222.98
31 ISRAEL 79.357\ 91.35 133.99", 93.79 - 173.14
~~ LEBANON 86.57'" 117.90 146,18,r, 102.33 188.90
- MAlAYSIA 88.09 60.98 102.97 72.08 160.17"r·.----
34 SAUDI AFJiliIA 109.75'" 117.90 185.32,', 129.73 239.48
35 SINGAPORE 83.65 60.98 102.97 72.08 155.73
36 TAnVAN 109.75 91.35 154.25 107.98 217.73
37 THAILAND 108.23 98.33 166.04 116.23 224.46
38 AtrulllA 26.15 18.45 31.15 21.81 47.96
39 BAHAMAS 85.81 77 .00 130.02 91.02 176.83
40 BARBAOOS 21.59 13,95 23.56 16.49l 38.08
41 BEFMUDA 32.23 18.00 30.39 21.2& 53 .:~.
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I

(1)

42 BELIZE

43 CAYMAN ISLANDS

/1/1 CUBA

45 COSTA RICA

46 EL SALVADOR

47 GRENADA

48 GUATEMALA

49 HAITI

50 HONDURAS

51 JAMAICA

52 MONSTERRAT

53 NETBERLANDS

54 NICARAGUA

PANAMA

PUERTO RICO

57 ST. KITTS

58 ST. LUCIA

59 ST. VINCENT

60 TRINIDAD

61 NETHERLAND ANTILLES

62 ARGENTINA

63 AUSTRALIA

64 BRAZTL

PAGE 3

PUBLIC UTILITTFS COMMISSION

ADJUSTMENT OF COFTEMON CHARGES

75.93*

28.62

80.11*

56.93

85.43

26.15

85.43*

76.88*

84.48*

32.23

32.23

97.97

65.48*

97.97

Du 76.80

26.15

26.15

26.15

21.59

94.17

86.19

90.37

64.53

76.50

17./1/1

88.20

56.70

45.45

18.45

108.00

78.30

87.75

29.25

18.45

84.15

67,95

79.20

38.25

18.45

18.45

18.45

13.95

42.19

76.50

47.48

62.34

Gai PER 1I CUTE

(ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)

128.22*

29.45

135.27*

95.74

76.75

31.15

1/14.26*

129.82*

142.65*

49.39

31.15

142.10

110.57*

133.74

64.59

31.15

31.15

31.15

23.56

71.24

129.18

80.17

105.27

89.75

20.61

94.69

67.02

53.72

21.81

100.98

90.87

99.86

34.57

21.81

99.47

77.40

93.62

45.21

21.81

21.81

21.81

16,49

49.87

90.42

56.12

73.69

165.68

49.23

174,80

123.95

139.15

47.96

186.41

167.75

184.34

66.80

54.04

197.44

142.88

191.59

122.01

47,96

47.96

47,96

38.08

144.04

176.61

146.49

.4/

PUBLIC UTILITIES CCMMISSION

ADJUS'lMEt\1T OFCOUECITON CHARGES

42 BELIZE 75.93';'( 76.50 128,22)'~ 89.75 165.68
43 CAYMAN ISI.MlDS 28.62 17.44 29.45 20.61 49.23
44 CUBA 80 .11)'~ 88.20 135.27';'( 94.69 174.80
45 COSTA RICA 56.93 56.70 95.74 67.02 123.95
46 EL SALVADOR 85.43 45.45 76.75 53.72 139.15
47 GRENADA 26.15 18.45 31.15 21.81 47.96
48 GUATEMAlA 85 .43)t~ 108.00 144. 26)t~ 100.98 186.41
49 HAITI 76.88)'~ 78.30 129.82)';- 90.87 167.75
SO HONDURAS 84.48';'( 87.75 142. 65)t~ 99.86 184.34
51 JAMAICA 32.23 29.25 49.39 34.57 66.80
52 MONSTERRAT 32.23 18.45 31.15 21.81 54.04
53 NEI'HERI.ANDS 97.97 84.15 142.10 99.47 197.44
54 NICARAGUA 65 .48';'~ 67.95 110.57)t~ 77.40 142.88
.- PANAMA 97.97 79.20 133.74 93.62 191.59')\\
)() PUERTO RICO 76.80 38.25 64.59 45.21 122.01
57 ST. KITTS 26.15 18.45 31.15 21.81 47.96
58 ST. LUCIA 26.15 18.45 3i.15 21.81 47.96
59 ST. VINCENT 26.15 18.45 31.15 21.81 47.96
60 TRINIDAD 21.59 13.95 23.56 16.49 38.08
61 I\1ET'rlliRLANDANTILLES 94.17 42.19 71.24 49.87 144.04
62 ARGENTINA 86.19 76.50 129.18 90.42 176.61
63 AUSTRALIA 90.37 47.48 80.17 56.12 146.49
64 BRAZIL 64.53 62.34 105.27 73.69 138.2~

.4/
PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com


PAGE 4

PUBLIC UTILIILES COWISSION

ADJUSTMENT OF CCT7TriiON CHARGES

GS PEE MINUTE

(1) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)

65 INDIA 88.26 60.98 102.97 72.08 160.34

66 JAPAN 96.83* 9833 163.51* 114.45 211.28

67 PAKISTAN 85.43* 91.35 1/1/1.26* 100.98 186.41

68 USSR/RUSSIA 71.18* 74.43 120.19* 84.14 155.37-

69 SURINAM 31.85* 32.90 53.78* 37.65 69.50

70 VENEZUELA 75.93 64.58 109.05 76.33 152.26

71 . mordA 97.97 91.35 154.25 107.98 205.95

72 BELGIUM 87.71 79.65 134.50 94.15 181.86

73 CZECHOSLOVAKIA 97.97 73.80 124.62 87.23 185.20

74 DENMARK 82.77* 85.50 139.77* 97.84 180.61

75 FRANCE 70.61* 73.80 119.23* 83.46 154.07

76 GREECE 87.33* 91.35 147.47* 103.23 190.56

IRELAND 75.93* 79.65 128.22* 89.75 165.68

ITALY 86.57* 91.35 146.18* 102.33 188.90

79 PORTUGAL 84.33* 91.35 142.40* 99.68 184.01

80 SPAIN 86.54* 91.35 146.13* 102.29 188.83

81 SWITZERLAND 86.54 75.82 128.03 89.62 176.16

82 TURKEY 85.43 73.58 124.25 86.97' '172.40

83 GERMANY 77.83 70.88 119.69 83.78 161.61

...5/

PAGE 4-- -
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ADJUSTMJ:iNrOFCOUECITONCHARGES

G$ .PER MINUTE .

if (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)
. . . . . .

65 ThIDIA 88.26 60.98 102.97 72.08 160.34
66 JAPAN 96 .83"i~ 98033 163 .51?~ 114.45 211.28
67 PAKISTAN 85.43"i~ 91.35 144.26* 100.98 186.41
68 USSR/RUSSIA 71.18"i~ 74.43 120.19?'~ 84.14 155.32-
69 SURINAM 31.85?'~ 32.90 53.78?'~ 37.65 69.50
70 VENEZUELA 75.93 64.58 109.05 76.33 152.26
71 ALGERIA 97.97 91.35 154.25 107.98 205.95
72 BELGIUM 87.71 79.65 134.50 94.15 181.86
73 CZECHOSLOVAKIA 97.97 73.80 124.62 87.23 185.20
74 DENMARK 82.77?'~ 85.50 139. 77"i~ 97.84 180.61
75 FRANCE 70.61?'~ 73.80 119.23* 83.46 154.07
76 GREECE 87 .33?~ 91.35 147 .47?'~ 103.23 190.56

IRELAND 75. 93"i~ 79.65 128. 22?~ 89.75 165.68
"c,

ITALY 86.57?~ 91.35 146 .18"i~ 102.33 188.90
79 POPJ:UG.tU.. 84 .33"i~ 91.35 142 .tf!Y~ 99.68 184.01
80 SPAIN . 86.54?'~ 91.35 146.13?~ 102.29 188.83
81 SWI1ZER1l\ND 86.54 75.82 128.03 89.62 176.16
82 TURKEY 85.43 73.58 124.25 86.97 '172.40
83 GERMANY 77 .83 70.88 119.69 83.78 161.61
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PAGE 5

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ADJUSTMENT OF COT :T CHARGES

* NOTE: COITECTION CHARGES

In the above list, items marked with an (*) indicate that the
Collection Charge is lower that the Accounting Rate an
anonoly. In such cases the Collection Charge is deemed to be
the Accounting Rate and the formula for computing figures in
column (iv) is altered (also identified by an *) accordingly.

PUC
94/01/15

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ADJUS1JVIENTOF COlLECTION CHARGES

In the above list, items marked with an ("k) indicate that the
Collection Charge is lower that the Acco\IDtingRate - an .
anoffiJly. In such cases the Collection Charge is deemedto be
the Accounting Rate and the fOrrrR..1lafor canputing figures in
column (iv) is altered (also identified by an *) accordingly.

PUC
94/01/15
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